PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS October 22, 2019

The Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, met in regular session pursuant to adjournment. Present: Chairman Chris Watts, Vice Chairman Tim Latham, Supervisor Casey Callanan and various members of the public.

Chairman Watts convened the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Latham moved with Callanan seconding, to approve today's agenda and the minutes from the October 14, 2019 regular session and minutes from the October 14, 2019 and October 18, 2019 staff discussions. Motion passed unanimously.

Public comment session was held.

Callanan moved with Latham seconding, to approve claims. Motion passed unanimously.

Latham moved with Callanan seconding, to approve the payroll warrant register for the week ending October 12, 2019. Motion passed unanimously.

Latham moved with Callanan seconding, to approve the Auditor's Quarterly Report of Fees. Motion passed unanimously.

Latham moved with Callanan seconding, to approve the Annual Weed Commisioner's Report Motion passed unanimously.

Callanan moved with Latham seconding, approve the Ambulance Service Agreement between the City of Mason City and Cerro Gordo County and the Ambulance Service Agreement between the City of Clear Lake and Cerro Gordo County. Motion passed unanimously.

Latham moved with Callanan seconding, to adjourn at 10.28 am. Motion passed unanimously.

Various tabulations, reports, correspondence and other documents that were presented at today's meeting are placed on file with the supplemental minutes.

Chairman Chris D. Watts Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST:	
Adam V. Wedmore, Auditor Cerro Gordo County	